| NATIONAL Assessment Co | entre Services. | fuel 1 Jan'03] . | MNA 1200 35 | 293 |
|---|--|---|--|---|
| Date lu. 23 /3/20 pq: | | | Date & Time Completed | The second of |
| Mertin MAILPC 20004336 | | ıß | | |
| Veh No 5JU 2028 D | | hia Shis, AIC 2hrs) | Parisonal Control of the Control of | |
| 1111A 2113/20 13:1 | 121.0 | lalm Form | | |
| | | VO (Within: OD 2hrs | TP (hrs) | |
| (11) - 11 nd Repy(Odg Only | I-Photo Up | ilonded | | |
| | | Survey Report | | |
| TP Insurer: | | t by Fax / Hand to | Owner/Wksp | |
| Proformal Wissp / INC Assign Wissp / QW: | mana, e sama Umarane menera asea mel | WHITE COLUMN TO THE PARTY | COLUMN CONTRACTOR DE SERVICIO DE ACASTRACIONES | Fax: |
| TP Particulius: Veh No: | | J INC(|)/Non-INC(). | |
| Owner/Driver: (| FBX 871.1 | 1 | Tel: |) |
| Policy No: () | Period: (|) | Cover Type: (|) |
| Confirmed by : (| | Date: | Tline: |) |
| | 6) [Note-Est. Status | (WO): N: 0-20 | %; P: 21-79%. P: 30- | 100%] |
| 711111111111111111111111111111111111111 |) Warranty: YES (| |) | |
| | \$1,000()/\$2,00 | | | •• |
| Concentration France Constitution | MY SYMPTOMEN | MERSON WHE | ESTABLISHED TO SEE THE | 721 C () () () () () () () () () (|
| () Walk-In Customer: Customors | Information strictly C | onfidential & Stri | ctly NO refer of repairer. | |
| () Total Loss Case : to e-mail In | | | | |
| Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv | roice: YES () / | NO(); To | wing Co: (· , ' | .) |
| ikanions sepa (ingalojine ioningi | | | HORSESSEE | Waldhons by . |
| |) / Courtesy Car (| 3044AMPHARIMANINAN | AND THE PERSON OF THE PARTY AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O | 5737 A |
| 2) QC Check / Post Report Inspection | |) | | |
| Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost: | ACCOUNTS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA | 5 | | * · · · · |
| | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | | |
| Injurý : | | | | |
| Dolegija Zaglija za 1985. | | | | REPROSEUT. |
| | | | | |
| | | - | | |
| | | | | |
| | 4 | | | |
| CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF | | THE WAY SHOW A COLUMN | WATER TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY | A SANGEST (CANALLY) |
| | | Thyoleon the lo | The state of the s | NE STATISTICS IN INCIDEN |
| intional strangentore separate separate | | 1) All 1 Accident Re 2) DA : Dameye As | porting -(330); iNC (350 | 2 |
| river/Owner: | ZBIII 29 PARAMAMAN PENYA JEWA | 3) TP : Towing Pee 4) FT : Follow-Thro | . 540/ | 120 |
| unfact No: | | 5) PT : Pollow-Thro | ugh Burvoy (Resurvoy) | 330 |
| | ······································ | 6) TR: Re-Inspectio | The second secon | \$73 |
| amaged Portion: | | 7) NI 1 Idao DA + S 8) NTUC Additional | MRT Survey . 3 | 160 |
| | | OIL. | | |
| Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): | | *NS: Courtesy Ca *NG: Repair Cu-o | r / Tpt Allowanse | 510 |
| SEVAL ASSESSED SALES SE WEST ASSESSED | | NI: Fost Repair | Inspection | 523 |
| aditors Commonts | 5.全等证别365年6 | *1\18; DV / Collect | n INC) against INC | 520 |
| .1: | | 9) N12: Idno Mobile | Of Substances of the Are | 30 |
| .27.3 | | Involve dated | , Fee Charged Fee Charged | MINITEN . |
| | | I throten miner | | |

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

| By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you aforesaid. | ou hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available |
|---|--|
| PERSONAL PROPERTY AND PROPERTY | ACCIDENT STATEMENT |
| Date Of Report | 23/03/2020 09:34 |
| Date Of Accident | 21/03/2020 13:15 |
| Exact Location Of Accident | SERANGOON CENTRAL & BOUNDARY RD JUNC |
| Country/State of Loss | SINGAPORE |
| · 大学 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE |
| Vehicle Registration Number | SJU2028D |
| Insured/Policyholder | |
| Name Of Registered Owner | KARTHIK S/O SOMASUNDARAM |
| NRIC No | SXXXX535I |
| Email Address | NOEMAIL |
| Mobile Phone No | (LOCAL) +65-93397253 |
| Alternative Phone No | OFFICE-93397253 |
| Vehicle Particulars | |
| Manufacturer | PROTON |

| Manufacturer | PROTON |
|--|-------------|
| Model | EXORA 1.6 |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident | PRIVATE USE |

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken REPORTING ONLY PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Name of Insurance Company

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

Fleet Policy NO

Z19VP05023190 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

KARTHIK S/O SOMASUNDARAM Name of Driver

SXXXX535I NRIC No 21/04/1985 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation 28/06/2004 Date Of Driving Pass

15 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS **Driving Experience**

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-93397253 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OFFICE-93397253 Contact Number

NOEMAIL **EMail Address**

Address

BLK 209 SERANGOON CENTRAL #11-292

Postcode

550209

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

2012/02/02

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG SERANGOONN CENTRAL ON THE THIRD LANE, WHILE APPROACHING JUNC WITH BOUNDARY RD, THE LIGHT WAS ON MY FAVOR, I PROCEED STRAIGHT, SUDDENLY THE BIKE FROM THE SECOND LANE CUT INTO MY LANE DUE TO ANOTHER VEH INFRONT OF HIM STOP INSIDE THE TURNING POCKET, I MANAGE TO STOP BUT CANNOT STOP IN TIME, AS THE RESULT, MY VEH COLLIDED ONTO THE BIKE. NO ONE INJURY, AFTER THE INCIDENT, WE AGREE TO OWN-SELF REPAIR OUR VEH DAMAGE.(PLEASE REFER THE ATTACHED PRIVATE SETTLEMENT FORM)

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

FBQ8919J

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

MOTORCYCLE

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

MUHAMMAD SYAZWAN BIN SULAIMAN

NRIC/Passport Number

SXXXX270C

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

SKETCH PLAN 55020280 B = FBQ 8919 Boundary Rd Serangoon DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT Refer statement DECLARATION I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. 23/03/2020 Policyholder's Signature Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Date & Time: (If driver is not the policyholder) Name:

GIARMC SketchPlanForm_V3

Date & Time:

2

NRIC/FIN No.:

PRIVATE SETTLEMENT FORM

| 1. Details | Time: 21 March 2E | 20 | | |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------|--|------------------------------|
| Locatio | 200110 1 10 | TRAI ABAG | WALL ROTH | worker |
| | vehicle registration no \$35% | 2008 D driven | MADTHICS | SOMASUNDA RAM |
| 2a.10001-1 | NS357 | (Name & NRI | The state of the s | |
| 2h Motor- | vehicle registration no.1548 | | | SYAZWAN BIW |
| SULAINA | 100. 0-0 | (Name & NRI | | - 112 |
| 3. There v | were no personal injuries or | | , th | |
| 4. The pa | rties have agreed to settle t | his matter ami | cably as follows: | |
| *a. Neit | ther party shall be liable to o | compensate th | e other party for | any loss or |
| dam | nages (direct or indirect) inc | urred or to be | incurred as a res | sult of the sy azocam Bin so |
| | dent. | le 2/41 | Kida | 597007-C8 |
| *b. with | out any admission of liabilit | y, KARPHII | (Pa | rty paying |
| ,com | pensation) h as paid a sum | of \$ZERO | which MUHAN | MAD SYLAZWAN |
| BW SULA! | e of in full and final settleme | mpensation) h | reby acknowled | lges receipt |
| | e incurred as a result of the | | | |
| *c. Tha | | | & NRIC no.) have | e received the |
| | esaid vehicle in good runnir | | | |
| | It of the above-mentioned a | | | |
| 5. Both partie | es have not and will not mak | se a police rep | ort of this accide | nt Muhammad Systems |
| | es will not file any accident of | territoria (1771 - par 1777) | | Bin Sulgiman 597002700 & |
| Name | : \$4274763650MASM | Name | : Muhanan | nad Syazwan Bin Swain |
| NRIC | 88511535I | NRIC | : 5970027 | oc |
| Signature | : Janve | Signature | : & | |
| Date | 21/03/2020 | Date | : 21/03/ | 2020 |
| (Paying Party | 13/19/22 | Party receiv | ring compensation | on) |
| Muhammad | Syazwan binsuliman | Munds | lorwan bin Su | 19.man |
| 59700270c | 33.6 223 | 597002 | | |
| -0 | | 8 | 100 | OTUN |
| Lay LAMPIT | 1K | | Kin XX | H HIK |
| S8518 | 535 I | · · | Sex 11 | 535I |



Singapore Office: 300, Beach Road #17-04/07, The Concourse, Singapore 199555. Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Fax: (65) 6296 3767 Website: www.lonpac.com.sg GST Reg No.; F0-0005635-C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP 189) REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE. MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1960 (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE). ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA). MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA).

Certificate No.: Z19VP05023190

Type of Cover : COMPREHENSIVE

Index Mark and Vehicle Registration Number

PROTON EXORA 1.6

- SJU2028D

2. Name of Policy Holder

KARTHIK S/O SOMASUNDARAM

3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act

23/04/2019

4. Date of Expiry of the Insurance

22/05/2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive (A) THE POLICYHOLDER (B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS/HER PERMISSION Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use USE ONLY FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES AND FOR THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD, RACING, PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL, SPEED-TESTING OR THE CARRIAGE OF GOODS (OTHER THAN SAMPLES) IN CONNECTION WITH ANY TRADE OR BUSINESS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE IN CONNECTION WITH THE MOTOR TRADE.

Excess

: S\$ 0.00 (SECTION 1) INSURED / NAMED DRIVERS

S\$ 1,000.00 (SECTION 1) UNNAMED DRIVERS

S\$ 3,000.00 (SECTION 1) ADDITIONAL EXCESS FOR ELDERLY OR YOUNG AND/OR INEXPERIENCED DRIVERS

S\$ 100.00 WINDSCREEN EXCESS

AN ADDITIONAL EXCESS OF \$500 FOR 2ND & SUBSEQUENT CLAIM DURING THE POLICY PERIOD (FOR COMPREHENSIVE

COVER ONLY).

Condition

: ACCIDENT REPAIRS AT LONPAC'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) or Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore are not included under heading.

I/WE hereby certify that this covering Note is issued in accordance with the provisions of Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE (Singapore Branch)

User ID: AGNESTAN Date Issued: 22/04/2019